

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3623-3624 OF 2005

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, VADODARA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDIAN PETROCHEMICALS CORPN.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal)

Date: 20/02/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.P. Pathak, ASG

Ms. Shaini Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Appeals admitted.

Liberty is given to the Respondents to file counter affidavit and

additional documents, if any.

(K.K. Chawla)

(Radha R.

Bhatia)

Court Master

Court

Master