

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3623-3624 OF 2005

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE,VADODARA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDIAN PETROCHEMICALS CORPN.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1034 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 04/02/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.
Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Both sides are represented by advocates. Original record has been received from the Appellate Tribunal. No counter affidavit has been filed. No additional documents are also filed. All the appeals are ready for listing.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

SK