

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.5-6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 262-263 OF 2010

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.& CUSTOMS, VADODARA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S I.P.C.L.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title and office report)

Date: 30/03/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Charuwali Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the applications, the prayer for amendment of the cause title of the appeal is allowed. The name of the respondent company, namely, M/s.Indian Petrochemicals Corporation Ltd. is substituted as Reliance Industries Ltd.

The cause title may be amended accordingly.

(NIDHI CHUGH)  
Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)  
Court Master