

ITEM NO.26(CHAMBER)

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 262-263 OF 2010

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.& CUSTOMS, VADODARA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD.&ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 15/03/2012

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Priyanka Mathur Sardana, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pawan Shree Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. M.P.Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This Court passed the following order on 8th
November, 2011 which reads as under:-

"As a last chance, four weeks' time
is granted to file Statement of Case. It
is made clear that no further time will be
granted."

This Court has specifically directed to file
the Statement of Case as last chance making it
clear that no further time would be granted. The

CA Nos. 262-263 of 2010

Commissioner of Central Excise, Vadodara has not
filed Statement of Case. Let an affidavit be
filed by the Commissioner stating the reasons as
to why the delay in filing the Statement of Case.

Counsel appearing for the appellant submits

that communication has gone to the Commissioner
of Central Excise. Let the Statement of Case
also be filed along with the aforesaid affidavit
within a period of four weeks from today,
explaining the delay.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER